TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM471984

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Capital II, L.P.		12/17/2012	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Center - Moeller Products, LLC	
Street Address:	990 84th Street, S.W.	
City:	Byron Center	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49315	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239748	LOCK-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	1123586	EASY-GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414.297.5553

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com Christopher M. King **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. King
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Security Interst in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interst in Trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0370

900448781

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of December 17, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by PATRIOT CAPITAL II, L.P. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, CENTER – MOELLER PRODUCTS, LLC granted the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004521/0130 (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, discharges, and disclaims any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

PATRIOT CAPITAL II, L.P. By: Patriot Partners II, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Thomas O. Holland, Jr.

Title: Managing Member

4826-3412-9507.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0371

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
LOCK-N-SEAL	US	2,239,748	4/13/1999	Registered
EASY-GRIP	US	1,123,586	8/7/1979	Registered
EASY-GRIP	Canada	TMA263796	10/30/1981	Registered

2